GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3469
TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.08.2016

Central University

3469. SHRI B. SRIRAMULU:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the number of Doctoral Enroliments in Central Universities has increased over the years; and

(b) if so, the details of Ph. D. enroliments in Central Universities from 2000 to 20157

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)

(@) : Yes, Madam.

(b) : The University Grants Commission has informed that the data for the years 2000 to 2004 is not available. However, the available details of Ph.D. enrolment in Central Universities for the years 2005 to 2015 is as under:-

As on No. of Ph.D. enrolment
31.03.2005 10497
31.03.2006 12854
31.03.2007 12874
31.03.2008 17051
31.03.2009 19404
31.03.2010 21597
31.03.2011 23063
31.03.2012 24580
31.03.2013 25383
31.03.2014 25992
31.03.2015 27001
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